and economic growth within a culturally diverse environment.

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES BY INDUSTRY

 About half of international companies in the
Charlotte Region are in manufacturing, the
remainder cover a range of diverse sectors such as
wholesale trade, construction, and food service.
FDI is feeding and growing the manufacturing
sector in the Charlotte Region. This mix of
international companies is helping to grow
domestic companies in the areas of distribution,
technology and other goods and services

mailto:mclain7@bellsouth.net

   AKGI

Prepared May, 2021   AKGI Business Services
1832 J Julian Lane   mclain7@bellsouth.net   Charlotte, North Carolina 28208

Attachment I: 10-Year Pro-Forma Stats

Attachment II: 10-Year Pro-Forma Operating Earnings

Year Apartment

Rental Income

Office/Retail

Net Income

Entertainment

Venue

Hotel Income Total Income Total Expenses Net Operating

Profit

Net Operating

Profit %

EBITDA EBITDA %

1 $3,134,439 $1,173,642 $2,460,000 $25,796,196 $32,564,277 ($24,202,927) $8,361,349 25.7% $15,141,631 46.5%
2 $3,495,126 $2,544,365 $2,523,300 $28,433,608 $36,996,399 ($25,586,222) $11,410,178 30.8% $18,520,713 50.1%
3 $3,880,618 $5,092,756 $2,750,397 $30,121,207 $41,844,977 ($26,754,819) $15,090,158 36.1% $22,195,490 53.0%
4 $5,980,310 $5,086,764 $2,806,545 $31,031,260 $44,904,879 ($27,384,143) $17,520,735 39.0% $24,621,976 54.8%
5 $6,643,742 $5,080,653 $2,863,907 $31,782,459 $46,370,760 ($27,881,555) $18,489,205 39.9% $25,587,547 55.2%
6 $9,754,394 $5,074,419 $2,922,511 $33,165,736 $50,917,060 ($28,183,992) $22,733,068 44.6% $29,829,794 58.6%
7 $11,838,666 $5,068,061 $2,982,385 $34,600,632 $54,489,743 ($28,951,860) $25,537,883 46.9% $32,634,366 59.9%
8 $12,422,232 $5,061,575 $3,043,558 $35,955,775 $56,483,140 ($30,607,076) $25,876,064 45.8% $32,973,778 58.4%
9 $12,508,100 $5,054,960 $3,106,060 $36,631,668 $57,300,788 ($30,265,116) $27,035,672 47.2% $34,136,192 59.6%

10 $12,851,572 $5,048,212 $3,169,921 $37,664,007 $58,733,712 ($32,653,912) $26,079,800 44.4% $33,184,812 56.5%

Total $82,509,198 $44,285,405 $28,628,582 $325,182,548 $480,605,734 ($282,471,622) $198,134,112 41.2% $268,826,299 55.9%

Year Vacancy Rate % Vacancy Rate

%
Per Occupied

Room

Occupancy ADR Revpar

Apartment Office/Retail Entertainment
1 -75.1% -67.5% $34.27 69.5% $241.50 $167.84
2 -72.0% -50.0% $33.93 72.0% $260.40 $187.49
3 -68.9% -5.0% $36.23 73.5% $270.82 $199.05
4 -53.4% -5.0% $36.97 73.5% $278.94 $205.02
5 -48.2% -5.0% $37.72 73.5% $287.31 $211.17
6 -27.6% -5.0% $37.72 75.0% $295.93 $221.95
7 -12.2% -5.0% $37.74 76.5% $304.81 $233.18
8 -10.5% -5.0% $38.02 77.5% $313.95 $243.31
9 -9.9% -5.0% $38.55 78.0% $317.09 $247.33

10 -7.4% -5.0% $39.09 78.5% $323.43 $253.89

HOTEL STATS

mailto:mclain7@bellsouth.net